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EYTHORNE & ELVINGTON PRIMARY SCHOOL 

Monday 20
th

 January 2020 

 

 

Disco 

 

Thank you to all those of you who 

allowed your children to come along to 

the PTA disco on Friday night.  It was a 

good event enjoyed by all and we 

managed to raise just over £100. 

 

Chess Tournament 

 

Tomorrow afternoon (Tuesday 21
st
 

January) we are taking a team of four 

chess players to St Richards Primary 

School in Dover to take part in a 

tournament alongside other schools 

within our collaboration.  We wish them 

luck and will let you know how they got 

on in next Monday‟s newsletter. 

 

School Council 

 

On Friday (24
th

 January), Mrs Bird is 

taking members of School Council along 

to the council offices in Whitfield to 

meet with fellow school council 

members from all schools in our 

collaboration.  This is a fantastic 

opportunity for the children one they are 

excited about. 

 

Stay & Play 

 

This Wednesday morning is the “Stay 

and Play” session in Discovery class.  

For those parents wishing to come 

along, please drop your children off as 

normal and then make your way around 

to the school office at 9am.  The 

sessions will last for no longer than one 

hour. Any further questions about this 

please speak with Miss Gollop either 

before or after school. 

 
 

 

After School Clubs 

 

All after-school sports clubs started up last 

week.  For the next three weeks all 

sporting clubs will be delivered by a 

colleague of Mr Wells as unfortunately Mr 

Wells needs to go into hospital for an 

operation. 

 

PARENT/TEACHER 

CONSULTATIONS 

Unfortunately, due to unforeseen 

changes in Staff Training we are having 

to move the Parents Evenings from 

Tuesday 11
th

 and Thursday 13
th

 

February to the first week back after 

the half term break.  Parents evenings 

will therefore be on Tuesday 25
th

 and 

Thursday 27
th

 of February.  For those 

parents with times already arranged 

with their childs class teacher, these 

times will still remain.  However, if, due 

to the change of dates these times are no 

longer suitable to you please contact 

your childs class teacher to arrange a 

more convenient time.  Apologies for 

any inconvenience caused by this. 

 

Year 6 Maths Booster  

 

Breakfast Maths Booster sessions for Year 

6 children start tomorrow morning 

(Tuesday 21
st
 January).  Children should 

come into Breakfast Club through the rear 

entrance of the school at 8am.  They are 

able to have breakfast should they wish to 

– there is no cost for this.  The Maths 

session will then run from 8.10-8.40am.  

ALL Year 6 children are encouraged to 

attend and we look forward to seeing as 

many of them as possible. 
 

Unwanted Christmas Gifts 

 

If you have any unwanted, unopened 

Christmas Gifts (eg: new toiletries etc.), 

we would be very grateful for donations 

for Mother‟s Day Market.  
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EYTHORNE & ELVINGTON PRIMARY SCHOOL 

 

 

DATES FOR 2019/20 

 

Wed 22 Jan Discovery: Stay and Play         

10-14 Feb  Focus Week: Music 

Fri 14 Feb  Last Day of Term Three 

Mon 24 Feb  Start of Term Four 

Tues 25 Feb Parents Evening 

Thu 27 Feb  School Council Voting 

  Parents Evening 

Fri 28 Feb  Atlantis Assembly 

Thu 5 Mar Challenger Assembly 

Tue 10 Mar Discovery „Come Read 

With Me‟ 

Fri 13 Mar Voyager Assembly 

Fri 20 Mar Endeavour Assembly 

Fri 27 Mar Discovery Assembly 

Wed 1 Apr Easter Service in Church 

  Last Day of Term Four 

Thu 16 Apr Start of Term 5 

Tue 28 Apr Discovery Learn with Me 

11-15 May  KS2 SATS 

Tue 19 May Parents Evening 

Thu 21 May Parents Evening 

  New Entrants Meeting     

Fri 22 May End of Term Five 

Mon 8 June  Start of Term 6 

Fri 19 June  Atlantis Assembly 

Thu 25 June  Challenger Assembly 

Thu 2 July Y6 Production 

Fri 3 July Voyager Assembly 

6-10 July  Year 6 in FRANCE 

13-17 July Focus Week: ACTIVITIES 

Wed 15 July  Sports Day AM 

Mon 20 July  Moving Up Afternoon 

Wed 22 July  Last Day of Term Six 

 
 

 

Forest School 

 

23
rd

 Jan  AM Voyager   PM Atlantis 

30
th

 Jan AM Atlantis     PM Voyager 

6
th

 Feb AM Atlantis      PM Voyager 

13
th

 Feb AM Atlantis    PM Voyager 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

PTA EVENTS 

 

Film Club – Wednesday 5 February 

Mother‟s Day Market – Friday 20 March 

Quiz Night – Friday 20 March – 7 for 

7.30pm 

Easter Egg Hunt – Monday 30 March 

Disco – Friday 1 May 

Non – Uniform Dates for Summer Fayre: 

Friday 19 June – Chocolate 

Friday 26 June – Bottles 

Friday 3 July – Cakes 

Friday 3 July – Summer Fayre 

 

STARS OF THE WEEK 

 

Discovery: Ezmae and Victoria 

Voyager: Ruby G and Jenson 

Atlantis: Alfie P and Alfie R 

Challenger: Poppy and Aston 

Endeavour: Maggie and Alexa 

 

 

TEAM POINTS 

 

Betteshanger: 51 

Chislet: 56 

Snowdown: 44  

Tilmanstone: 44 

 
UNIFORM PRICES 

 

Sweat Shirts 

Sizes            

3-4 Years £8.00   

7-8 Years £8.00   
9-10 Years £8.00   
11-12 Years £8.00   
XS £8.00   

Small £8.50 
Medium £9.00 
Large £9.00 

 
Fleece - £13.00 sizes as above 

Book Bags £3.00       
P E Bags   £3.00        
Water Bottles £1.00 
 
 

 

 

 

 


